

CITY OF RAPID CITY

RAPID CITY, SOUTH DAKOTA 57701-2724

Public Works Department

300 Sixth Street Telephone: (605) 394-4165 FAX: (605) 394-6636 Web: www.rcgov.org

May 29, 2007

To: Public Works Committee

From: Dirk Jablonski

Public Works Director

Ref: Standard Specification, 2007 Edition

The City of Rapid City Public Works Department presents for review and approval the "City of Rapid City Standard Specifications for Public Works Construction, 2007 Edition". Included with this request and attached to this agenda item are:

- Summary of revisions
- Standard Specifications by Section
- Standard Details

This new addition of the specifications is a result of input from City staff members, construction contractors, and material suppliers. Review and updating of the City's Standard Specifications is an ongoing effort. The Public Works Department will review and update the specifications annually and welcomes public input for proposed changes.

